The Term is hereby extended for an 
additional eight (8) years from 11 :59 p.m. on May 31, 2048 to 11 :59 p.m. on May 31, 2056. 

3. Extension Fee. Section 4.2 of the Option Agreement required the payment 
of an Extension Fee of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000.00). Sixty-Six Thousand Six 
Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($66,666.00) of the Extension Fee has been paid by Lessee in the 
form of the Option Fee described in Section 4.1 of the Option Agreement. Prior to this 
Amendment, the remaining unpaid principal amount of the Extension Fee was Three Hundred 
Thirty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars ($333,334.00), payable in five equal 
Extension Fee Installment Payments of Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Six and 80/100 

C:\Documents and Settings\heintzja\My Documents\#1063460 vl - Final Parcel 97 Amendment.doc 

Dollars ($66,666.80) each, plus accrued interest, in accordance with the terms of Section 4.3 of 
the Lease and Section 4.2 of the Option Agreement. 

In consideration of the extension of the Term of the Lease from May 31, 
2048 to May 31, 2056, the Extension Fee is hereby increased by One Hundred Sixty Thousand 
Dollars ($160,000.00) to Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($560,000.00), and each of the 
five Extension Fee Installment Payments is increased by Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars 
($32,000.00) to Ninety-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Six and 80/100 Dollars ($98,666.80) 
each, plus accrued interest on the unpaid balance of the Extension Fee in accordance with the 
provisions of Section 4.2 of the Option Agreement. The first Extension Fee Installment Payment 
(as increased herein) is due and payable by Lessee on November 22, 2006, and the remaining